Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall _ Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LARE

262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

John C. Rooney, P.E.

City of Racine, Wisconsin Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

REVISED
April 11, 2014 Legistar ltem: 14-9990
Ald. Sandy Weidner, Chairwoman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 4, 2014, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids for Contract
07-14 (K4-007), 2014 CDBG Concrete Reconstruct, and submits same for your approval. The following bids were

received:

Contractor Base Bid

A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $2,079,411.05
LaLonde Contractors, Inc. $2,113,899.10
Cornerstone Pavers, LLC. $2,193,873.53
Reesmans Excavating & Grading, Inc. $2,196,253.50
Milwaukee General Construction $2,279,264.19

This public works project was estimated at $1,710,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. at their base bid of $2,079,411.05.
Funding for this work is available in the below accounts:

Account Description Amount

893.030.5520 CDBG Concrete Paving S 404,018.29
893.030.5540 CDBG Concrete Paving S 19,095.45
994.908.5020 Concrete Pavement Repl. Misc. S 455,546.12
104.994.5420 Storm Sewers, Misc. S 128,217.00
287.994.5310 Sanitary Sewers, Var. Locs. S 39,249.19
994.600.5010 Traffic Signal Repl. $  5,285.00
993.908.5210 Asphalt Street Paving S 5,000.00
993.908.5230 Alley Resurfacing Asphalt S 3,000.00
993.908.5310 New Curb & Gutter S 20,000.00
914.000.5050 Sanitary Improvements $1,000,000.00

TOTAL $2,079,411.05

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp
cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel

John Rooney



